
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

NORDLAND   WA  983589568

123 PONDEROSA PLACE
NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100818CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
20210 142ND AVE NE 819 W STATE ST
98072-4477 98520-5934
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.45 % 32.18 % 40.80 %

18,000.00 600.00 23,000.00 5,600.00 24,500.00 7,100.0017,400.00

25,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1000 ACRE 24.38 % 12,000.0000 -40.30 % 6,000.0000 -70.15 %

2,500.00 490.00 1,200.00 -810.00 600.00 -1,410.00
20,100.0000

2,010.00

GRADING

25.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

115.0000 C.Y. -23.08 % 12.0000 -63.08 % 38.0000 16.92 %

2,875.00 -862.50 1,380.00 -2,357.50 4,370.00 632.50
32.5000
3,737.50

DRAINAGE

60.0000
4 QUARRY SPALLS 

4.0000 TON 30.43 % 130.0000 182.61 % 75.0000 63.04 %

240.00 56.00 520.00 336.00 300.00 116.00
46.0000
184.00

50.0000
5 REMOVING AND RESETTING 1/2 ROUND CULV. DRAINAGE PIPE

60.0000 L.F. -19.35 % 26.0000 -58.06 % 70.0000 12.90 %

3,000.00 -720.00 1,560.00 -2,160.00 4,200.00 480.00
62.0000
3,720.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -80.00 % -85.00 % -92.15 %

4,000.00 -16,000.00 3,000.00 -17,000.00 1,570.00 -18,430.0020,000.00
7 COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 020/015

L.S. -2.00 % 47.00 % 18.00 %

98,000.00 -2,000.00 147,000.00 47,000.00 118,000.00 18,000.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

NORDLAND   WA  983589568

123 PONDEROSA PLACE
NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100818CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
20210 142ND AVE NE 819 W STATE ST
98072-4477 98520-5934
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

30.0000
8 CRUSHED TRAIL SURFACING

360.0000 TON 0.00 % 34.0000 13.33 % 32.0000 6.67 %

10,800.00 0.00 12,240.00 1,440.00 11,520.00 720.00
30.0000

10,800.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
9 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

180.00 180.00 180.00180.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

180.0000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22

160.0000 TON 50.00 % 145.0000 20.83 % 145.0000 20.83 %

28,800.00 9,600.00 23,200.00 4,000.00 23,200.00 4,000.00
120.0000
19,200.00

11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
12 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

79.00 79.00 79.0079.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

80.0000
13 STREET CLEANING 

30.0000 HR  -20.00 % 145.0000 45.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

2,400.00 -600.00 4,350.00 1,350.00 4,500.00 1,500.00
100.0000
3,000.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

NORDLAND   WA  983589568

123 PONDEROSA PLACE
NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100818CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
20210 142ND AVE NE 819 W STATE ST
98072-4477 98520-5934
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

1,500.0000
15 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE -81.93 % 5,000.0000 -39.76 % 5,000.0000 -39.76 %

150.00 -680.00 500.00 -330.00 500.00 -330.00
8,300.0000

830.00

TRAFFIC
16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 10.58 % -51.92 % 53.85 %

23,000.00 2,200.00 10,000.00 -10,800.00 32,000.00 11,200.0020,800.00
17 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -71.70 % -52.83 % -24.53 %

6,000.00 -15,200.00 10,000.00 -11,200.00 16,000.00 -5,200.0021,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
18 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,050.00 2,050.00 2,050.002,050.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

NORDLAND   WA  983589568

123 PONDEROSA PLACE
NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100818CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
20210 142ND AVE NE 819 W STATE ST
98072-4477 98520-5934
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -30.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

700.00 -300.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$204,776.00 -10.26% $242,761.00 6.38% $246,571.00 8.05%$228,192.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$246,571.00$204,776.00 $242,761.00BASE TOTAL -10.26% 6.38% 8.05%$228,192.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 313.79 % -100.00 %

72,000.00 54,600.00 0.0017,400.00

2,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1000 ACRE -90.05 % -100.00 %

200.00 -1,810.00 0.00
20,100.0000

2,010.00

GRADING

30.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

115.0000 C.Y. -7.69 % -100.00 %

3,450.00 -287.50 0.00
32.5000
3,737.50

DRAINAGE

200.0000
4 QUARRY SPALLS 

4.0000 TON 334.78 % -100.00 %

800.00 616.00 0.00
46.0000
184.00

30.0000
5 REMOVING AND RESETTING 1/2 ROUND CULV. DRAINAGE PIPE

60.0000 L.F. -51.61 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -1,920.00 0.00
62.0000
3,720.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -60.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0020,000.00
7 COLUMN JACKETING BRIDGE NO. 020/015

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 -20,000.00 0.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

40.0000
8 CRUSHED TRAIL SURFACING

360.0000 TON 33.33 % -100.00 %

14,400.00 3,600.00 0.00
30.0000

10,800.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
9 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

180.00 0.00180.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

145.0000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22

160.0000 TON 20.83 % -100.00 %

23,200.00 4,000.00 0.00
120.0000
19,200.00

11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
12 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

79.00 0.0079.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

85.0000
13 STREET CLEANING 

30.0000 HR  -15.00 % -100.00 %

2,550.00 -450.00 0.00
100.0000
3,000.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

2,000.0000
15 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE -75.90 % -100.00 %

200.00 -630.00 0.00
8,300.0000

830.00

TRAFFIC
16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

52,000.00 31,200.00 0.0020,800.00
17 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -71.70 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -15,200.00 0.0021,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
18 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,050.00 0.002,050.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008377 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2012 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4096
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

SNC RAILROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/14/2012
07:50

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0020(170)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$269,411.00 18.06% $0.00$228,192.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$269,411.00BASE TOTAL 18.06%$228,192.50


